

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, http://www.jakbopee.org Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: - Extension of Online Counselling for filling Up of seats in B.E./B.Tech Courses 2019.

1. Notification No. 40-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-05-2019. **Reference:** -

2. Notice No. 048-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 20-05-2019.

3. Notice No. 054-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 03-06-2019

Notice No. 57 -BOPEE of 2019 Dated 12-06-2019

In partial modification of Notice No. 54-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 03-06-2019 that the last date for filing up of Online preference, which was fixed as 11th of June, 2019 is now hereby extended upto 12th of June, 2019. The editing of preferences shall also now be upto 12th of June, 2019.

Other terms and conditions shall remain same as notified vide Notification No:- 40-BOPEE of 2019 dated 17-05-2019 read with Notice No. 48-BOPPEE of 2019 dated 20-05-2019 and Notice No. 54-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Prof. (Dr.) B. Gupta **Controller of Examinations** J&K BOPEDnal En

oard

Dated 12-06-2019

BOPEE

No:-BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/18(ii)/2019

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Departure Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department J&K, Srinagar
- 5. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary J&K, Srinagar
- 6. Director, Information Department, J&K, Srinagar for publication in two leading dailies (one
- from Kashmir and one from Jammu) with largest circulation
- 8. Secretary, JKBOPEE;
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Law), JKBOPEE;
- 10. Under Secretary, JKBOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar;
- 11. PS to the Chairman, JKBOPEE for information of the Chairman;
- 12. In charge IT Section